501773312 12/31/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIGANG LV	12/14/2011
WENMING ZHANG	12/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HISENSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Street Address:	218 QIAN WANGANG ROAD, QINGDAO ECONOMIC AND DEVELOPMENT ZONE
City:	QINGDAO CITY, SHAN DONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	266555

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29409980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (000)000-0000 Phone: 714-390-9373 Email: evonscjc@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

CHENG-JU CHIANG Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 766

Address Line 4: Chino, CALIFORNIA 91708

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PT-00029

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHENG-JU CHIANG

Total Attachments: 1

source=PT-00029-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027467 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

	Venming Zhang	ited a certain improvement relating to
Television Receiver	is the deciditor, has hiven	ten a restain imbrovement telating to
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for instrument; said application to be fit [] said application having been file	led in the United States Parting the United States Parting the Parting the Parting the Parting the Parting the Parting Cooper t	tent and Trademark Office on per of said application when known; eration Treaty on
AND WHEREAS Hisense E	lectric Co.,Ltd.	
who's address is 218 Qian Wang	jang Rd, Qingdao Econon	nic and Development Zone, Qingdao, Shan
Dong Province	China, 266555	
said application, including any and any and all patents which may prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, the valuable consideration paid by said said assignor hereby assigns, sell-assigns, the full and exclusive rigidivisions and continuations thereogranted therefore, including any are said assignee's successors and as any and all divisions and continuations thereogranted therefor, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, including any approximation of any and all such prolongations thereof, for the use assigns, in as ample and beneficial the same, if this assignment had not all successors or assigns, any and including any and all renewals, reise	all divisions and continua be granted therefor, income at for and in consideration assignee to said assignors and transfers to said assignee to said assigner to said as interest in a figure and in and to said investigations thereof, and the said and all renewals, reissues in anywise arising from one attents when granted, income and benefit of said as a manner as the said as at been made. The said as a to be a perform, upon the all acts relating to the object and prolongations the and requests the Committed and on any and all division and on any and all division.	issioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue is and continuations thereof.
Jigang Lv Name of sole or first inventor	Signature LVji 8	Jang Date 2011.12.14
Wenming Zhang		
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature Zhong W	Jenning Date 2011, 12,14
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 027467 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 12/31/2011 REEL: 027467 FRAM